DCU PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4
8
7

(A114-B, Class II)
– 1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
The TS5A23166 is a dual single-pole single-throw (SPST) analog switch that is designed to operate from 1.65 V
to 5.5 V. The device offers a low ON-state resistance and an excellent channel-to-channel ON-state resistance
matching. The device has excellent total harmonic distortion (THD) performance and consumes very low power.
These features make this device suitable for portable audio applications.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLETA PACKAGE (1) (2) TOP-SIDE MARKING (3)
PART NUMBER
NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA) TS5A23166YZTR0.23-mm Large Bump – YZT (Pb-free)
Tape and reel JM_
–40°C to 85°C NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA) TS5A23166YZPR0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP (Pb-free)
VSSOP – DCU (Pb-free) Tape and reel TS5A23166DCUR JAM_
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(3) The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.